
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 2BP1,1o 1 CONTRCToCODE PAE OF

2. AWENDAC NTISIODIFICATION NOG. 3. EFFECTIVE OATe 4. REOSITIOIOPURCHASE REG. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.I[1wlicable)
M002 10/01/2011 RES-11-258

S.ISSUED y CODE 13100 7.AOMINISTEREOBY (UnoIertisniBe) CODE 03100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: H. (Eddie) Col6n, Jr. Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

6. NAMANDADDRESSOFCONTRACTOR (No..strleet. ountyStateandZIPConde) (XI) A.AMENDMENTOFpOUCrATIONNO

GSE POWER SYSTEMS, INC.
ESODATED (SEE ITEMI11)

1332 LONDONTOWN BLVD STE 200 IDA. MODIFICATION OF CORTRACTIORDER NO.
NRC-04-10-151SYKESVILLE MD 21868
IO8 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 606797264 FACILITY CODE X 09-30-2010

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered soicitatlon is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, i Is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior ID the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of Ihe following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the

offer submlited; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-

KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitatlon and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and dale snecified.

12 ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA (1required) NOT APPLICABLE

NAICS: 333319

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TD MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUEo PURSUANT TO: (SpeyaUthdlty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

a THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chan•mesn payig ofie. appropriation dole, ec.)

SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT "O THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(bI

C.rTHISSUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENTISENTEREDINTOPURSUANTTOAAUTHORI"YOF FAR 52.212-4 (c) Changes.. Mutual Agreement of the Parties
X

0. OTHER (Speciy tye of modi•fc.•ca and aultorily)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not. is required to sign this document and return 1_ _ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENODENTIMODIRCATION (OrganlZd by UCF sedlon headings. :ndudng s o5a:Docontrauisuncct mater •he Ieaskl..)

The purpose of this modification is to extend the Period of Performance of the contract through 1/31(2012 at no

additional cost to the Government to allow GSE Power Systems, Inc. to deliver Simulator 2 and training for Simulator 2 a

a to be determined location, which is dependent on award of another contract by the NRC on or about Fall 2011.

Refer to the following pages for details regarding this modification

Total Ceiling: $365,257.63 lUnchanged)

Total Obligations; $365,257.63 (Unchanged)

Period of Performance (Products and Services): 9/30/2010 - 1/30/2012 (Changed)

Pc.riod of Period oF Performance (Warranty) - 3 years after acceptance of Goods and Services by the NRC (unchanged)

Excepl as woeiod hrin, all team and ondliton of the document referen•ed in Ian DA or 10A. as hsrernf•e cha•gLd, romans unchanged and o full force and efoct.

l5A. NAME AND TrfL. OF SIGNER (Typorprnnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTtNG OFFICER (Twpec -mP.)

elllw- 0"R f? -iQP e-E/, f'~es Heriberto Coldn, ~jr.
Contracting Officer

151. CDNTRACTORIOFFE /5C. DATE SIGNED 105. UNITED STATESOF AMERICA MEC. DATE SIGNED

(SN 75s01-152.o-- i officerRl)nM3(1EVv0--

NSN 75S.lth1.152.kf STANDARD FRMa 30 (REV. 10-M3)
PREVIOuS EDITION NOT USABLE Prescrib ed by GSA- FAR (48 CFR)b3.243

8UN REVIEW COMPL%^
AUG o 5 Z" ko112

UI N RilT - ARMfll



NRC-04-10-151 M002

The purpose of this modification is to:

1. Extend the Period of Performance of the contract through 9/30/2011 to allow GSE Power Systems, Inc. to
deliver Simulator 2 and related training to the NRC to a TBD location at no additional cost to the
Government (within current contract ceiling);

Accordingly the contract is modified as follows:

1. The first sentence under Section B.3 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) is revised to read as
follows:

"The period of performance for delivery of all products and services, except warranty, shall commence on
September 30, 2010 and will expire January 31, 2012."

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME

Page 2


